## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BACOU-DALLOZ SAFETY USA, INC.		12/22/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SURVIVAIR RESPIRATORS, INC.	
Street Address:	3001 S. Susan Street	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92704	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	728048	SURVIVAIR
Registration Number:	1238100	SURVIVAIR
Registration Number:	1238101	
Registration Number:	2027425	MIGHTY-LIGHT
Registration Number:	2034324	SUPERCHARGE
Registration Number:	2031020	ADAM
Registration Number:	2286428	PANTHER
Registration Number:	2112815	SMALLTALK
Registration Number:	2133116	TWENTYTWENTY
Registration Number:	2907680	SAFE.SECURE.SURVIVAIR
Serial Number:	78256005	SURVIVAIRMAX

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

TRADEMARK REEL: 003011 FRAME: 0787

900018172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@kmob.com Correspondent Name: Diane M. Reed - Knobbe, Martens, et al. Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane M. Reed /Diane M. Reed/ Signature: Date: 01/18/2005

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SURV-ASSIGN-DOCS#page1.tif source=SURV-ASSIGN-DOCS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003011 FRAME: 0788



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC." TO "SURVIVAIR RESPIRATORS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 10:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005.

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3579082

DATE: 12-27-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003011 FRAME: 0789

2743367 8100 040935545

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
  - "FIRST. The Name of the Corporation is Survivair Respirators, Inc."
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
  - 4. The effective date of the amendment herein certified shall be on January 1, 2005.

Signed on December 22, 2004

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:37 AM 12/23/2004 FILED 10:37 AM 12/23/2004 SRV 040935545 - 2743367 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003011 FRAME: 0790

**RECORDED: 01/18/2005**